

**Innovation Hills Playground Development Phase II**

**ITB-RH-22-024**

**Bid Opening" March 16, 2022 at 3:00 p.m.**

|                            |  |                |                   | <b>T.R. Pieprzak Co.<br/>China, MI 48054</b> |                      | <b>Warren Contractors &amp;<br/>Development Inc.<br/>Shelby Twp., MI</b> |                      | <b>WCI Contractors, Inc.<br/>Detroit, MI</b> |                      |
|----------------------------|--|----------------|-------------------|--|----------------------|--|----------------------|--|----------------------|
| <u>Item</u>                | <u>Description</u>                       | <u>Est Qty</u> | <u>Unit</u>       | <u>Unit Price</u>                            | <u>Ext. Cost</u>     | <u>Unit Price</u>  | <u>Ext. Cost</u>     | <u>Unit Price</u>                            | <u>Ext. Cost</u>     |
| 1                          | Bond, Insurance and Mobilization, Max 5% | 1              | Lump Sum          | \$ 28,000.00                                 | \$ 28,000.00         | \$ 34,000.00   | \$ 34,000.00         | \$ 27,400.00                                 | \$ 27,400.00         |
| 2                          | Soil Erosion Control Measures            | 1              | Lump Sum          | \$ 3,650.00                                  | \$ 3,650.00          | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00          | \$ 1,900.00                                  | \$ 1,900.00          |
| 3                          | Construction Protection Fencing – Orange | 500            | Linear Foot       | \$ 1.00                                      | \$ 500.00            | \$ 8.00  | \$ 4,000.00          | \$ 3.00                                      | \$ 1,500.00          |
| 4                          | Dr Structure, 24 Inch Dia, Inlet         | 1              | EA                | \$ 1,850.00                                  | \$ 1,850.00          | \$ 4,000.00  | \$ 4,000.00          | \$ 3,400.00                                  | \$ 3,400.00          |
| 5                          | Sewer C76 CL IV, 12 Inch, Tr A           | 63             | Linear Foot       | \$ 50.00                                     | \$ 3,150.00          | \$ 140.00  | \$ 8,820.00          | \$ 79.00                                     | \$ 4,977.00          |
| 6                          | Underdrain, Pipe, 6 Inch                 | 390            | Linear Foot       | \$ 15.00                                     | \$ 5,850.00          | \$ 40.00   | \$ 15,600.00         | \$ 24.50                                     | \$ 9,555.00          |
| 7                          | Aggregate Base, 21AA                     | 42             | Cubic Yard        | \$ 48.00                                     | \$ 2,016.00          | \$ 350.00  | \$ 14,700.00         | \$ 73.00                                     | \$ 3,066.00          |
| 8                          | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch                   | 520            | Square Yard       | \$ 93.25                                     | \$ 48,490.00         | \$ 84.00   | \$ 43,680.00         | \$ 106.00                                    | \$ 55,120.00         |
| 9                          | Fall Surface                             | 4790           | Square Feet       | \$ 26.60                                     | \$ 127,414.00        | \$ 33.00   | \$ 158,070.00        | \$ 26.50                                     | \$ 126,935.00        |
| 10                         | Curb, Conc, 4 inch                       | 605            | Linear Feet       | \$ 48.00                                     | \$ 29,040.00         | \$ 42.00   | \$ 25,410.00         | \$ 46.00                                     | \$ 27,830.00         |
| 11                         | Phase 2 Play Structures, Complete        | 1              | Lump Sum          | \$217,800.00                                 | \$ 217,800.00        | \$204,000.00   | \$ 204,000.00        | \$201,400.00                                 | \$ 201,400.00        |
| 12                         | Trash Receptacle                         | 2              | Each              | \$ 2,250.00                                  | \$ 4,500.00          | \$ 3,500.00  | \$ 7,000.00          | \$ 3,090.00                                  | \$ 6,180.00          |
| 13                         | Landscaping                              | 1              | Lump Sum          | \$157,600.00                                 | \$ 157,600.00        | \$165,000.00   | \$ 165,000.00        | \$158,700.00                                 | \$ 158,700.00        |
| <b>Total (Items 1-13)</b>  |  |                |                   |  | <b>\$ 629,860.00</b> |  | <b>\$ 688,280.00</b> |  | <b>\$ 627,963.00</b> |
| <b>ALTERNATE:</b>          |  |                |                   |  |                      |  |                      |  |                      |
| <u>Item</u>                | <u>Description</u>                       | <u>Est Qty</u> | <u>Unit Price</u> | <u>Unit Price</u>                            | <u>Ext. Cost</u>     | <u>Unit Price</u>  | <u>Ext. Cost</u>     | <u>Unit Price</u>                            | <u>Ext. Cost</u>     |
| 14                         | Curb, Conc, Rem                          | 48             | Linear Feet       | \$ 6.00                                      | \$ 288.00            | \$ 90.00   | \$ 4,320.00          | \$ 18.00                                     | \$ 864.00            |
| 15                         | Sidewalk, Conc, Rem                      | 15             | Square Feet       | \$ 48.00                                     | \$ 720.00            | \$ 80.00   | \$ 1,200.00          | \$ 20.00                                     | \$ 300.00            |
| 16                         | Aggregate Base, 21AA                     | 5              | Cubic Yard        | \$ 48.00                                     | \$ 240.00            | \$ 350.00  | \$ 1,750.00          | \$ 115.00                                    | \$ 575.00            |
| 17                         | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 Inch                   | 21             | Square Yard       | \$ 118.00                                    | \$ 2,478.00          | \$ 100.00  | \$ 2,100.00          | \$ 130.00                                    | \$ 2,730.00          |
| 18                         | Fall Surface                             | 310            | Square Feet       | \$ 35.50                                     | \$ 11,005.00         | \$ 65.00   | \$ 20,150.00         | \$ 31.00                                     | \$ 9,610.00          |
| <b>Total (Items 14-18)</b> |  |                |                   |  | <b>\$14,731.00</b>   |  | <b>\$29,520.00</b>   |  | <b>\$14,079.00</b>   |